7.18.03

/.18.05	07-23-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02) PAT		RTMENT OF COMMERCE Itent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102506572	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Digital Projection Limited	Name: Texas Instruments Incorporated	
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No	Dallas, TX 75265	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🐴 Assignment 📮 Merger	7920 Ch.	7 - 7 - 7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 7839 Churchill Way	
Other	MS 3999	
Guioi	City: Dallas State	e: TX Zip: 75251
Execution Date: July 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 📮 Yes 陷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	8 -
09,859,751		m co
Additional numbers attached? Yes 📮 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents hvolved: 2
Name: Charles A. Brill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999	☐ Enclosed	
Dallas, TX 75265	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7839 Churchill Way	8. Deposit account number: 20-0668	
MS 3999		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75251	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles A. Brill	MABUL _	7/15/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	′ D∕ate T∎
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/23/2007 EC00495 00000000 B-06688 C3859701 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 2023 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:5081 40.00 <u>0</u>0

Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Page 2 for Application No. 09/859,751

Continuation of Item 4B.

Patent No. 6,250,763

PATENT REEL: 014286 FRAME: 0992

TI-34703 US 01

AS SIGNMENT

Fo: GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION described in the Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications dated 12 December 2001 between the parties, the receipt of which is hereby acl mowledged, DIGITAL PROJECTION LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the lays of England and Wales with company number 3087730, whose registered office is at Greenside Wily, Middleton, Manchester, M24 1XX (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, transfers and ast igns to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office located at 7839 Churchill Way, Dallas, Texas 75251, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest of A! SIGNOR in and to any and all of the inventions described in US Patent Application No.09/859,751 en itled "Projection Device Comprising A Prism System Including At Least One Totally Internally Reflecting Surface At A Boundary Between Two Members Of Different Refractive Indices Within The Prism System" and in and to said application, patent and any and all other patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, extensions thereof, and in any and to any and all existing or he eafter accraing causes of action against third parties resulting from infringement of the same, and in and to the right to recover damages (including increased damages and attorney's fees) from third ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and partes for said infringement. Trudemarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having au hority so to do, to issue all patents for said inventions to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, transfers and assigns to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, any and all corresponding right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said inventions, applications and patents in all countries other than the United States, including but not limited to any and all applications and patents corresponding thereto or de ived therefrom in all countries of the world, including the right to claim priority therefrom, and to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the European Patent Convention, and of any and all other national and international patent conventions and legislation, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that SSIGNOR has the right to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Dited this 14th day of 10LY, 2003.

DIGITAL PROJECTION LIMITED

Brian R. Critchley

Chief Executive & Managing Director

те-10Г-2003**ТИВТЬЯ** ЕВОМ БІВІТЫГ БВО1ЕСТІОИ **ТЕ-10Г-2003ТИВТЬО: ВІВІ**ТЫ БВОТЕСТІОИ